JURISDICTIONS
SCHOOL DISTRICTS:
S01
S$02
S03

S04
S05
$15
S06
S07
S08
S09

$10
$11
$12
$13
$17
s$14
$16

SCHOOL DISTRICTS TOTALS

GO01
CITIES:
C26
co1
C31
co02
Cc49
co3
c21
Cc27
co4
Cc20
Co05
c42
C30
c4a7
co7

C36
Cc32
Cc39
c22
Cc38
c19
co8
Cco09
c18
c10
c11
C25
c12
Cc13
C45
C33
C24
c14
Cc29

C15
Cc48
C51
Cc17
Cc16
Cc34
C37
c28
Cc44
CITY TOTAL

TOTAL ALL JURISDICTIONS

ARGYLE ISD
AUBREY ISD
CARROLLTON-FB ISD

CELINA ISD
DENTON ISD

ERA ISD

FRISCO ISD
KRUM ISD

LAKE DALLAS ISD
LEWISVILLE ISD

LITTLE ELM ISD
NORTHWEST ISD
PILOT POINT ISD
PONDER ISD
PROSPER ISD
SANGER ISD
SLIDELL ISD

DENTON COUNTY

TOWN OF ARGYLE

CITY OF AUBREY

TOWN OF BARTONVILLE
CITY OF CARROLLTON
CITY OF CELINA

CITY OF THE COLONY
TOWN OF COPPELL

TOWN OF COPPER CANYON
CITY OF CORINTH

CITY OF DALLAS

CITY OF DENTON

CITY OF DISH

TOWN OF DOUBLE OAK
TOWN OF CORRAL CITY
TOWN OF FLOWER MOUND

CITY OF FORT WORTH

CITY OF FRISCO

CITY OF GRAPEVINE

TOWN OF HACKBERRY

CITY OF HASLET

TOWN OF HICKORY CREEK
CITY OF HIGHLAND VILLAGE
CITY OF JUSTIN

CITY OF KRUGERVILLE

CITY OF KRUM

CITY OF LAKE DALLAS

CITY OF LAKEWOOD VILLAGE
CITY OF LEWISVILLE

TOWN OF LITTLE ELM

CITY OF NEW FAIRVIEW
TOWN OF NORTHLAKE

CITY OF OAK POINT

CITY OF PILOT POINT

CITY OF PLANO

TOWN OF PONDER
CITY OF PROSPER

TOWN OF PROVIDENCE VILLAGE

CITY OF ROANOKE

CITY OF SANGER

TOWN OF SHADY SHORES
CITY OF SOUTHLAKE
CITY OF TROPHY CLUB
TOWN OF WESTLAKE

2023 DISTRIBUTION OF VOTES

DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT

%OF TOTAL  NUMBER
2022 LEVY LEVIES OF VOTES
57,729,737.33 2.0325% 100
32,140,405.52 1.1316% 55
66,937,310.58 2.3567% 115
2,016,132.33 0.0710% 4
381,834,324.20 13.4432% 670

1,594.95 0.0001% 1
201,087,819.96 7.0797% 395
21,125,396.24 0.7438% 37
42,321,252.43 1.4900% 75
664,082,835.32 23.3803% 1165
106,498,811.83 3.7495% 185
208,207,831.34 7.3304% 365
12,457,693.34 0.4386% 22
14,296,588.01 0.5033% 25
39,426,702.96 1.3881% 65
27,828,739.77 0.9798% 45

607,060.77 0.0214% 1
$1,878,600,236.88 66.140% 3325
$325,997,698.54 11.48% 570
4,002,826.80 0.1409% 7
3,724,432.98 0.1311% 7
1,015,989.24 0.0358% 2
60,557,113.82 2.1320% 105
4,000,845.79 0.1409% 7
44,635,723.21 1.5715% 75
1,082,706.48 0.0381% 2
1,091,992.27 0.0384% 2
16,052,439.56 0.5652% 28
15,615,768.58 0.5498% 25
95,215,268.08 3.3522% 165
178,040.52 0.0063% 1
1,242,008.15 0.0437% 2
15,002.61 0.0005% 1
57,531,041.09 2.0255% 100
36,039,241.12 1.2688% 60
70,675,151.90 2.4883% 120
379.60 0.0000% 1
209,778.62 0.0074% 1
2,968.26 0.0001% 1
2,437,524.38 0.0858% a4
15,455,682.82 0.5441% 27
4,873,581.96 0.1716% 9
1,277,866.80 0.0450% 2
3,965,762.04 0.1396% 7
3,889,313.83 0.1369% 7
727,649.32 0.0256% 1
83,296,973.75 2.9326% 145
40,813,461.21 1.4369% 72
193,095.35 0.0068% 1
6,077,731.93 0.2140% 11
3,586,696.08 0.1263% 6
3,258,741.49 0.1147% 6
6,655,066.28 0.2343% 12
1,776,492.06 0.0625% 3
8,774,383.22 0.3089% 15
4,924,170.16 0.1734% 9
10,865,782.12 0.3826% 19
6,554,449.47 0.2308% 12
1,447,590.74 0.0510% 3
775,210.87 0.0273% 1
11,085,300.61 0.3903% 20
149,456.79 0.0053% 1
$635,750,701.96 22.38% 1105
$2,840,348,637.38 100.00% 5000




