	DENTON CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT			
	2023 DISTRIBUTION OF VOTES		S	
			%OF TOTAL	NUMBE
<u>JURISDICTIONS</u>		2022 LEVY	<u>LEVIES</u>	OF VOT
SCHOOL DISTRICTS:				
S01	ARGYLE ISD	57,729,737.33	2.0325%	100
\$02	AUBREY ISD	32,140,405.52	1.1316%	55
S03	CARROLLTON-FB ISD	66,937,310.58	2.3567%	115
\$04	CELINA ISD	2,016,132.33	0.0710%	4
S 05	DENTON ISD	381,834,324.20	13.4432%	670
S15	ERA ISD	1,594.95	0.0001%	1
S06	FRISCO ISD	201,087,819.96	7.0797%	395
S07	KRUM ISD	21,125,396.24	0.7438%	
S08	LAKE DALLAS ISD	42,321,252.43	1.4900%	
S09	LEWISVILLE ISD	664,082,835.32	23.3803%	
309	LEWISVILLE ISD	004,002,035.32	23.3003%	1100
		400 400 044 00		400
\$10	LITTLE ELM ISD	106,498,811.83	3.7495%	
S11	NORTHWEST ISD	208,207,831.34	7.3304%	
\$12	PILOT POINT ISD	12,457,693.34	0.4386%	22
S13	PONDER ISD	14,296,588.01	0.5033%	25
S17	PROSPER ISD	39,426,702.96	1.3881%	65
\$14	SANGER ISD	27,828,739.77	0.9798%	45
\$16	SLIDELL ISD	607,060.77	0.0214%	1
SCHOOL DISTRICTS TOT	ALS	\$1,878,600,236.88	66.140%	3325
G01	DENTON COUNTY	\$325,997,698.54	11.48%	570
CITIES:		,		1
C26	TOWN OF ARGYLE	4,002,826.80	0.1409%	7
C01				
	CITY OF AUBREY	3,724,432.98	0.1311%	-
C31	TOWN OF BARTONVILLE	1,015,989.24	0.0358%	
C02	CITY OF CARROLLTON	60,557,113.82	2.1320%	
C49	CITY OF CELINA	4,000,845.79	0.1409%	7
C03	CITY OF THE COLONY	44,635,723.21	1.5715%	75
C21	TOWN OF COPPELL	1,082,706.48	0.0381%	2
C27	TOWN OF COPPER CANYON	1,091,992.27	0.0384%	2
C04	CITY OF CORINTH	16,052,439.56	0.5652%	28
C20	CITY OF DALLAS	15,615,768.58	0.5498%	25
C05	CITY OF DENTON	95,215,268.08	3.3522%	165
C42	CITY OF DISH	178,040.52	0.0063%	1
C30	TOWN OF DOUBLE OAK	1,242,008.15	0.0437%	
C47	TOWN OF CORRAL CITY	15,002.61	0.0005%	
	TOWN OF CORRAL CITY TOWN OF FLOWER MOUND	·		
C07	IOWN OF FLOWER MOUND	57,531,041.09	2.0255%	100
C36	CITY OF FORT WORTH	36,039,241.12	1.2688%	
C32	CITY OF FRISCO	70,675,151.90	2.4883%	120
C39	CITY OF GRAPEVINE	379.60	0.0000%	1
C22	TOWN OF HACKBERRY	209,778.62	0.0074%	1
C38	CITY OF HASLET	2,968.26	0.0001%	1
C19	TOWN OF HICKORY CREEK	2,437,524.38	0.0858%	4
C08	CITY OF HIGHLAND VILLAGE	15,455,682.82	0.5441%	27
C09	CITY OF JUSTIN	4,873,581.96	0.1716%	9
C18	CITY OF KRUGERVILLE	1,277,866.80	0.0450%	
C10	CITY OF KRUM	3,965,762.04	0.1396%	
C11	CITY OF LAKE DALLAS	3,889,313.83	0.1369%	_
	CITY OF LAKE DALLAS CITY OF LAKEWOOD VILLAGE			
C25		727,649.32	0.0256%	
C12	CITY OF LEWISVILLE	83,296,973.75	2.9326%	
C13	TOWN OF LITTLE ELM	40,813,461.21	1.4369%	
C45	CITY OF NEW FAIRVIEW	193,095.35	0.0068%	
C33	TOWN OF NORTHLAKE	6,077,731.93	0.2140%	
C24	CITY OF OAK POINT	3,586,696.08	0.1263%	6
C14	CITY OF PILOT POINT	3,258,741.49	0.1147%	6
C29	CITY OF PLANO	6,655,066.28	0.2343%	12
C15	TOWN OF PONDER	1,776,492.06	0.0625%	3
C48	CITY OF PROSPER	8,774,383.22	0.3089%	
C51	TOWN OF PROVIDENCE VILLAGE	4,924,170.16	0.1734%	
C51				
	CITY OF ROANGER	10,865,782.12	0.3826%	
C16	CITY OF SANGER	6,554,449.47	0.2308%	
C34	TOWN OF SHADY SHORES	1,447,590.74	0.0510%	
C37	CITY OF SOUTHLAKE	775,210.87	0.0273%	
C28	CITY OF TROPHY CLUB	11,085,300.61	0.3903%	
C44	TOWN OF WESTLAKE	149,456.79	0.0053%	1
		\$635,750,701.96	22.38%	1105
ITY TOTAL		\$635,750,701.96		